Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR r of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450								
Ple	Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
		1. Pierre PAVEC	NEXTER MUNITIONS							
		2. Renaud LAFONT	13 ROUTE DE LA MINIERE							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	78000 VERSAILLES FRANCE							
3.	А.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: All: April 14, 2011								
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/091,789	B. Patent No.(s)							
		Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No							
C. Title of Application: A PRIMING DEVICE INITIATED ELECTRICALLY FOR A PROJECTILE										
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Naı	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	Add	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandría, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To th	nai aocument.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 21, 2011							
		am P. Beridge, Registration No. 30,024 amin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256								

PATENT REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Pierre PAVEC	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Renaud LAFONT			
(,		(3)				
	(v)	(4)				
		• •	n consideration of the sum of one			
		to each	of the undersigned, each undersi	gned agrees to as	ssign, and hereby does assign	gn, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of	/M	NEXTER Munitions			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) - (10) _	13 route de la Minière –			
		the enti invention division reissues	after designated as the Assignee) re right, title and interest for the con, and in all applications for pat nal, continuation, substitute, and s and reexamination certificates t	and Assignee's he United States of ent including any reissue application hat may be grant	irs, successors, assigns and la America as defined in 35 U y and all provisional, non-pon(s), and all Letters Patent ed on the invention known	egal representatives, J.S.C. §100, in the provisional, t, extensions, as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)				
			A PRIMING DEVICE INITIA	ATED ELECTR	ICALLY FOR A PROJE	CTILE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 14	9387		
		for whi	ch the undersigned has (have) ex	ccuted an applica		
(12)	Insert Date of		April 14, 20)11		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	e de la companya de La companya de la co		
(12)	Alternative	cia.	U.S. application Serial Nur	 13/0	91 789	
(13)	Identification for	(E3)			28,100	
	filed applications	filed	April 21, 2011		***************************************	
applicat any applithe Assi claims of reexami resulting entire in assignment identified	applications for the inventior ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreedication or continuation or diggered in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreed provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to detect herein assigned, and the ient is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary the ion of this document.	n, and any gnee may (s to executivision the no obtaining s to executional Convocated States rizes and the said A hat he has is heirs, sury grants the or desirable.	te all papers necessary in connect reof, or any patent or reissue app g evidence and going forward wi te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria m all affirmative acts which may	so to execute seption with any intra- dication based the such interfered perform any act of Property or sime to necessary to tents to issue any enterest, and contents to a superference and contents to the power to the softhe United	arate assignments in connected for the invention, and note that agreements. The property of the invention, and the invention of the invention, and the invention of the inventi	ction with such clared concerning d to cooperate with connection with h by reissue or the United States th to convey the l agrees that this ny further
Date	14/04/11	·	Inventor Signature	Dierre	PAVEC	(SEAL)
Date	14104111		-		LAFONT	•
Date		* *	,			
Date						
Date						
Date				•		•
Date						
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
neither	This assignment should pre	eferably be	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pub.	lic if within the U		
Date	April 14, 2011			Christ	tan 17. (1)	Aniz
Date	April 14, 2011		Witness	Matic	Saulu - 2	Lakordo
Pale			witness	THATE	Jumes -1	K WOO KE

PATENT REEL: 026168 FRAME: 0251